REAP Projects by
County

1989 - 2025
Region 16

*********Counties*********

Des Moines

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Des Moines County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Burlington

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Conservation Education

1990
2008
2009
2010
2011
2014
2015
2017
2025

Crapo Park

Flint River Trail

Flint River Trail

Flint River Trail

Flint River Trail -phase 1 approach

Flint River Trail - phase 1

Flint River Trail - phase 1

Riverfront Landing Trail

Flint River Trail, connection to Riverside Park
Total:

Recipient: Des Moines County Conservation Board

FY

1995

Woodland stewardship workshop

Recipient: Des Moines County Conserv. Foundation

FY

1992

County Conservation

Wildlife habitat workshop
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

$103,688
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$95,500
$1,249,188

$2,363

$1,925
$4,288

$14,060
$9,086
$19,350
$12,415
$9,921
$6,121
$4,917
$7,690
$7,191
$4,288
$7,670
$4,587
$5,527
$8,928
$6,054
$9,796
$9,844
$5,992
$5,785
$9,115
$6,695
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FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
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FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

$10,539
$6,759
$10,643
$4,680
$6,897
$183
$268
$6,782
$9,909
$6,705
$9,865
$7,007
$10,256
$10,050
$6,901
$9,627
$13,967
$11,130
$16,216
$10,858
$15,751
$9,148
SO
$7,362
$10,777
$10,037
$6,893
$12,784
$9,848
$12,542
$9,653
$9,684
$12,616
$9,711
$12,976
$7,296
$9,673
$6,125
$7,943
$9,538
$7,421
$7,291
$9,526
$7,157
$8,517



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

2023  Per county allocations
2023  Per population allocations
2024  Per county allocations
2024  Per population allocations
2025 Per county allocations
2025 Per population allocations

Des Moines County Conservation Board
2017 Linder Recreation Area acquisition
Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

Art Guild of Burlington
1992 Climate controlled storage

Aspen Grove Cemetery Association
2021 National Register nomination

City of Burlington
1991 Microfilming of archives-council minutes
2024  Central Fire and Police Station Roof

City of Burlington-Historic Pres. Comm.
2014 Courthouse Clock Tower

Cynthia Schuyler
2010 Storefront rehab, Runyon Block Millinery

Des Moines County Cons. Foundation
2023  Zion Schoolhouse Roof Replacement

Des Moines County Historical Society
2007 Phelps House rehabilitation
2009 Phelps House rehabilitation
2021 1873 Bird’s Eye View by Augustus Koch

Downtown Partners, Inc.
2020 Elks Building - brick facade repairs

Heritage Trust, Burlington
1995 Hedge House rehabilitation

Leopold Landscape Alliance
2019 Starker-Leopold house and grounds purchase

Main Street Burlington
1994 Union Hotel rehabilitation

Mediapolis Public Library Foundation

$7,168
$8,658
$7,776
$9,608
$7,588
$8,879

$250,000
$865,703

$7,500

$4,800

$708
$50,000

$32,700

$14,630

$5,000

$8,022
$8,337
$2,962

$15,000

$4,495

$40,000

$16,000



FY 2022 Digitization of Mediapolis newspapers

Recipient: Rebecca Anderson
FY 2009 Hedge House rehabilitation
Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Huron Flats WMA
FY 2024 Wetland pump replacement

Total:

Open Space
Recipient: Hoover Nature Trail, Inc.

FY 1996 Hoover Nature Trail-Willam Gerdes tract
Total:

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: City of Burlington
FY 1999 Roadside design
FY 2011 Equipment - GPS/GIS, chipper, UTV

Recipient: Des Moines County
FY 1993 Equipment- mulcher

FY 1993 Equipment- Truax seeder
FY 1994 Special Equipment- seeder
FY 1994 Equipment- disc mulcher
FY 1994 Demonstration seeding

FY 1994 Native seed

FY 1996 Equipment- Truax drill

FY 2006 Seeding equipment

FY 2007 GPS/GIS

FY 2008 Equipment, inventory

Recipient: Des Moines County GIS Commission
FY 2009 Roadside management internet database
FY 2010 GPS/GIS

Recipient: Des Moines County Roadsides
FY 2009 Equipment
FY 2009 Inventory
FY 2010 Equipment
FY 2010 inventory, transcription to GIS

Recipient: SE lowa Regional Planning Commission
FY 2008 GPS/GIS
Total:

$6,097

$27,303
$243,554

$7,750
$7,750

$24,375
$24,375

$1,800
$10,442

$1,791
$3,233
$1,001
$1,027
$526

$447

$4,180
$3,107
$2,250
$5,850

$1,800
$1,500

$968
$1,500
$807
$1,250

$1,000
$44,479



Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 1990 Allocations for practices $8,540
FY 1990 Forestry & native vegetation $40,410
FY 1991 Allocations for practices $15,574
FY 1991 Bonus for Trees $7,153
FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation $24,344
FY 1992 Allocations for practices $6,340
FY 1992 Forestry & native vegetation $1,553
FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation $1,195
FY 1993 Allocations for practices $4,559
FY 1994 Forestry & native vegetation $3,319
FY 1994 Allocations for practices $48,355
FY 1995 Allocations for practices $5,710
FY 1995 Forestry & native vegetation $2,342
FY 1996 Allocations for practices $11,462
FY 1996 Forestry & native vegetation $7,488
FY 1997 Allocations for practices $8,756
FY 1997 Forestry & native vegetation S4,604
FY 1998 Forestry & native vegetation $3,413
FY 1998 Allocations for practices $7,611
FY 1999 Allocations for practices $3,416
FY 2000 Forestry & native vegetation $5,200
FY 2000 Allocations for practices $2,799
FY 2001 Forestry & native vegetation $2,513
FY 2002 Allocations for practices $6,164
FY 2002 Forestry & native vegetation $1,208
FY 2003  Allocations for practices $3,900
FY 2004  Forestry & native vegetation $1,992
FY 2004 Allocations for practices $7,968
FY 2005 Allocations for practices $15,112
FY 2005 Forestry & native vegetation $1,985
FY 2006 Forestry & native vegetation $2,010
FY 2006 Allocations for practices $8,041
FY 2007  Allocations for practices $21,830
FY 2007 Forestry & native vegetation $7,977
FY 2008 Allocations for practices $18,430
FY 2008 Forestry & native vegetation $5,848
FY 2009 Allocations for practices $11,978
FY 2009 Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project $19,162
FY 2009 Forestry & native vegetation $3,997
FY 2010 Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project $34,250
FY 2010 Forestry & native vegetation $4,100
FY 2010 Allocations for practices $14,235
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2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project
Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project
Allocations for practices

Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Total:

$3,277
$9,828
$26,791
$2,476
$7,429
$6,653
$2,218
$3,283
$10,461
$10,063
$3,500
$3,283
$10,061
$3,357
$6,250
$65,125
$10,091
$3,624
$2,424
$7,274
$10,400
$16,110
$10,750
$1,941
$2,267
$7,200
$10,896
$3,460
$23,123
$4,808
$7,001
$4,224
$7,789
$6,097
$8,566
$2,831
$741,773

Total REAP Allocations in Des Moines County: $3,181,110




	REAP Projects by County
	Des Moines County
	City Parks and Open Space
	Conservation Education
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Henry County
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Spaces
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Lee County
	City Parks and Open Space
	Conservation Education
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Louisa County
	City Parks and Open Space
	Conservation Education
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement


	Blank Page



