

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 16

*****Counties*****

Des Moines



Des Moines County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Burlington

FY	1990	Crapo Park	\$103,688
FY	2008	Flint River Trail	\$150,000
FY	2009	Flint River Trail	\$150,000
FY	2010	Flint River Trail	\$150,000
FY	2011	Flint River Trail -phase 1 approach	\$150,000
FY	2014	Flint River Trail - phase 1	\$150,000
FY	2015	Flint River Trail - phase 1	\$150,000
FY	2017	Riverfront Landing Trail	\$150,000
FY	2025	Flint River Trail, connection to Riverside Park	\$95,500
		Total:	\$1,249,188

Conservation Education

Recipient: Des Moines County Conservation Board

FY	1995	Woodland stewardship workshop	\$2,363
----	------	-------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Des Moines County Conserv. Foundation

FY	1992	Wildlife habitat workshop	\$1,925
		Total:	\$4,288

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$14,060
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$19,350
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$9,921
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$7,690
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$7,191
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$7,670
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$8,928
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$9,796
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$9,844
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$9,115
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695

FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$10,539
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$10,643
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$6,897
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$268
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$9,909
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$9,865
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$10,256
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$10,050
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$13,967
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$16,216
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$15,751
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$0
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$10,777
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$10,037
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$12,784
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$12,542
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$12,616
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$12,976
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$9,673
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$7,943
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$9,538
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$9,526
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$8,517

FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$8,658
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$9,608
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$8,879

Recipient: Des Moines County Conservation Board

FY	2017	Linder Recreation Area acquisition	\$250,000
		Total:	\$865,703

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Art Guild of Burlington

FY	1992	Climate controlled storage	\$7,500
----	------	----------------------------	---------

Recipient: Aspen Grove Cemetery Association

FY	2021	National Register nomination	\$4,800
----	------	------------------------------	---------

Recipient: City of Burlington

FY	1991	Microfilming of archives-council minutes	\$708
FY	2024	Central Fire and Police Station Roof	\$50,000

Recipient: City of Burlington-Historic Pres. Comm.

FY	2014	Courthouse Clock Tower	\$32,700
----	------	------------------------	----------

Recipient: Cynthia Schuyler

FY	2010	Storefront rehab, Runyon Block Millinery	\$14,630
----	------	--	----------

Recipient: Des Moines County Cons. Foundation

FY	2023	Zion Schoolhouse Roof Replacement	\$5,000
----	------	-----------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Des Moines County Historical Society

FY	2007	Phelps House rehabilitation	\$8,022
FY	2009	Phelps House rehabilitation	\$8,337
FY	2021	1873 Bird's Eye View by Augustus Koch	\$2,962

Recipient: Downtown Partners, Inc.

FY	2020	Elks Building - brick facade repairs	\$15,000
----	------	--------------------------------------	----------

Recipient: Heritage Trust, Burlington

FY	1995	Hedge House rehabilitation	\$4,495
----	------	----------------------------	---------

Recipient: Leopold Landscape Alliance

FY	2019	Starker-Leopold house and grounds purchase	\$40,000
----	------	--	----------

Recipient: Main Street Burlington

FY	1994	Union Hotel rehabilitation	\$16,000
----	------	----------------------------	----------

Recipient: Mediapolis Public Library Foundation

FY	2022	Digitization of Mediapolis newspapers	\$6,097
----	------	---------------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Rebecca Anderson

FY	2009	Hedge House rehabilitation	\$27,303
		Total:	\$243,554

Land Management

Recipient: Huron Flats WMA

FY	2024	Wetland pump replacement	\$7,750
		Total:	\$7,750

Open Space

Recipient: Hoover Nature Trail, Inc.

FY	1996	Hoover Nature Trail-Willam Gerdes tract	\$24,375
		Total:	\$24,375

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: City of Burlington

FY	1999	Roadside design	\$1,800
FY	2011	Equipment - GPS/GIS, chipper, UTV	\$10,442

Recipient: Des Moines County

FY	1993	Equipment- mulcher	\$1,791
FY	1993	Equipment- Truax seeder	\$3,233
FY	1994	Special Equipment- seeder	\$1,001
FY	1994	Equipment- disc mulcher	\$1,027
FY	1994	Demonstration seeding	\$526
FY	1994	Native seed	\$447
FY	1996	Equipment- Truax drill	\$4,180
FY	2006	Seeding equipment	\$3,107
FY	2007	GPS/GIS	\$2,250
FY	2008	Equipment, inventory	\$5,850

Recipient: Des Moines County GIS Commission

FY	2009	Roadside management internet database	\$1,800
FY	2010	GPS/GIS	\$1,500

Recipient: Des Moines County Roadsides

FY	2009	Equipment	\$968
FY	2009	Inventory	\$1,500
FY	2010	Equipment	\$807
FY	2010	inventory, transcription to GIS	\$1,250

Recipient: SE Iowa Regional Planning Commission

FY	2008	GPS/GIS	\$1,000
		Total:	\$44,479

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$8,540
FY	1990	Forestry & native vegetation	\$40,410
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$15,574
FY	1991	Bonus for Trees	\$7,153
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$24,344
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$6,340
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,553
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,195
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$4,559
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,319
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$48,355
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$5,710
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,342
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$11,462
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,488
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$8,756
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,604
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,413
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$7,611
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$3,416
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,200
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$2,799
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,513
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$6,164
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,208
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$3,900
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$15,112
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$21,830
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,977
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$18,430
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,848
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project	\$19,162
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project	\$34,250
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$14,235

FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project	\$26,791
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project	\$3,500
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project	\$6,250
FY	2017	Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project	\$65,125
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,624
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project	\$10,400
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$16,110
FY	2019	Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project	\$10,750
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$7,200
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$10,896
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,460
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$23,123
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,808
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,224
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,097
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
		Total:	\$741,773

Total REAP Allocations in Des Moines County: \$3,181,110
--